Estimated Co	Hor Yinml	of		Date/T	me 91/119	@ 2.28
	S/TP RES/OD RES/E	VA / INV / MV 7 C	Bill to:			
To Inspect V	ehicle No:	S12 80	ISA	Insured:	SL12021	
at Workshop		seah P	10tor	Tel: 0	1627 509	0
of	NO-2	Krynji to	UP G			
Policy No:_		J	Claim No:			
Sum Insured:			Excess:			
Make of Veh (Client's Recor				D.O.A.	17/01/2	019.
· ·	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS				MOMING Endorsement	
CA / REV	OM: / KEV 24 HRS					
CA / REV Date/Time:	3 16pm@21/119 p	erson Contacted:	Sumul	Vehicle (	TUOLE	
Date/Time:	3.16pm@21/119 P			Vehicle	TUOLK	2
Date/Time:	3:16pm@pl/119 p			Vehicle	NJOUT	
Date/Time:	3.16pm@21/119 P			Vehicle 1	N) OUT	
Date/Time:	3:16pm@pl/119 p			Vehicle 1	TUOLA	
CA / REV Date/Time: Date/Time	3:16pm@pl/119 p			Vehicle	TUOLA	

#### Pre repair inspection request - SJZ8015A VS SLT202L (OI) DOA: 17/01/2019

From: Hor. Yinrul

To: Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com), 'assignments@lkkauto.com'

Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Baljit. Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur Cc

Sent: 21/1/2019 2:28:30 PM

Attachments: 20190121121331.pdf 20190121105955.pdf 20190121105955.pdf

Please refer to the enclosed request from Vision Law LLC

Claim no

: 3083340790SG003

Case Owner : WEI ZHONG BENNIE TAN

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations -- Auto

Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

Yinrui Hori@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Prestina Moh [mailto:prestinamoh@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: Monday, January 21, 2019 12:19 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul; 'SUR'

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Mithoosingh,

Aashweenfeetkaur

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLT202L AND SJZ8015A ON 17/01/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE Our ref: SJZ 8015 A

Dear Sir/Mdm

Attached our letter of even date for your attention.

Regards.

Prestina Moh (Secretary) Vision Law LLC 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: 6534-2811 (Ext. 146) Fax: 6535-6802

From: Hor, Yinrul [mailto:Yinrul.Hor@aig.com]

Sent: Monday, 21 January, 2019 11:59 AM

To: 'prestinamoh@visionlawllc.com'

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Mithoosingh,

Aashweenjeetkaur

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLT202L AND SIZ8015A ON 17/01/2019

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

这是安全加密信息。如要阅读此信息, 请开启附件。

นี่คือการรักษาความปลอดภัยข้อความที่เข้ารหัสลับ เพื่ออ่านมันให้เปิดใพ่ส์ที่ רעטעוו

이것은 안전하고 암호화된 메시지입니다. 그것을 읽으려면 첨부 파일을 엽니다.

Ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment.

Click here by 2019-01-28 11:58 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in error or simply delete

, Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright @ 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights reserved.

VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

(Incorporated with limited liability)

Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Head Office: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413

Branch: 490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh #03-11 HDB Hub (Biz 3 Lobby 1), Singapore 310490

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this email by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Yinrul Hor@aig.com

Troir prestinamoh@visionlawlic.com

Cc: Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com ,LeeYing.Chin@aig.com ,Baljit.Kaur@aig.com ,NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,Imran,Ishak@aig.com ,Aashweenjeetka
Subject: agencrypt PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLT202L AND SJZ8015A ON 17/01/2019

Date: Mon, 21 Jan 2019 03:58:32 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

Our Reference

: SJZ 8015 A (PM) : 3083340790SG003

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

#### Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

Yinrul.Hor@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Prestina Moh [mailto:prestinamoh@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: Monday, January 21, 2019 11:04 AM

To: Supramaniam, Darshene; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa

Cc: Tan, Llly (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Lim, Sheng Yang; Chan, Yoke Shi; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Fan, Winnie-LW; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran Subject: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY - ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLE SJZ 8015 A & SLT 202 L ON 17 JANUARY 2019 ALONG TANJONG PAGAR ROAD AT ABOUT 1740 HOURS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE Our ref: SJZ 8015 A

Dear Sir/Mdm

Please see attached our PRS request for your attention.

Regards,

Prestina Moh (Secretary) Vision Law LLC 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: 6534-2811 (Ext. 146) Fax: 6535-6802

VISION LAW LLC
Advocates & Solicitors
(Incorporated with limited liability)
Unique Entity No. 200721148H
Head Office: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413
Branch: 490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh #03-11 HDB Hub (Biz 3 Lobby 1), Singapore 310490

#### DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this

by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

# VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors - Notary Public - Commissioner for Oaths Agents for Trade Marks

(Incorporated with limited liability)

ERIC NG CHING BOON RAYNEY WONG KENG LEONG AUDREY WONG SU-HSIEN PAUL YAP TAI SAN ANJALLI DIO MUNIANDY SEGA PARAM TIWARY ANURADHA ONG BOCK KEE DIANE ANG KIM NOI RAVENDRA KRISHNASAMY TAY HAO RAN JANICE HAN JIA LIN SELWYN TAN YINGXIAN

Unique Entity Number: 200721148H

YHEAD OFFICE 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Branch: 490 Toa Payoh Lorong 6 #03-11 HDB Hub Singapore 310490

**HEAD OFFICE** 

: (65) 65342811 (Hunting) TEL (65) 65356802 (General) √: (65) 65355905 (Litigation) E-mail: yvonnelim@visionlawllc.com

BRANCH

TEL: (65) 63580703

FAX: (65) 63580448 (Conveyancing)

# WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE OUR REFERENCE - PLEASE REPLY TO HEAD OFFICE FOR THIS MATTER

Our Ref:

SJZ 8015 A (PM)

Your Ref:

**SLT 202 L** 

21 January 2019

BY EMAIL ONLY

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120 [Attention : Motor Claim Department]

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLE SJZ 8015 A & SLT 202 L ON 17 JANUARY 2019 ALONG TANJONG PAGAR ROAD AT ABOUT 1740 HOURS (NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES)

We refer to your email of even date informing that you wish to conduct a pre-repair survey and your List of Surveyors.

Our client confirmed appointment of LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as the Single Joint Expert for this matter.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue

M/s Seah Motor Trading Co.

Block 2 Kranji Loop

#01-06

(8)

Singapore 739538

Contact

Mr. Samuel @ 9627 5090 (Please call before going)

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully

DIANE ANG (HEAD OFFICE)

cc: SJZ 8015 A - By fax: 63678421 only

FOR SURVEYOR

Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & Signature)

Date & Time of Inspection :

CONFIDENTIALITY

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE DESIGNATED ABOVE. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error please contact us immediately by telephone so that we can arrange for its

# Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

From:

From: Sent: To:	Seah Motor - Samuel <seahmotor@gmail.com> Wednesday, July 31, 2019 6:37 PM Steve Chen (LKK Auto)</seahmotor@gmail.com>
Subject:	Re: SJZ8015A Finalize
Attn: Steve Chen,	
We agreed with repair cost Thanks.	\$4200.00 and 05 repair days.
Best Regards,  Samuel Seah  Seah Motor Trading Co. LLP  60 Jalan Lam Huat  #07-60 Carros Centre  Singapore 737869  Email: seahmotor@gmail.com	
Tel: 63650428 HP: 96275090	
Virus-free. www.avg.com	<u>m</u>
On Wed, Jul 31, 2019 at 11:33	AM Steve Chen (LKK Auto) < <u>SteveChen@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Dear Samuel,	
As per our communication a v	while. The above vehicle finalize \$4200 (L/S, before GST).
Kindly confirm.	
Thanks	

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

ACCI	DEVI	ТСТА	ENT
ACC	DEN	1 511	 

18/01/2019 17:40 Date Of Report 17/01/2019 17:40 Date Of Accident

TANJONG PAGAR ROAD Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SJZ8015A Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

AW WEE HIANG (OU WEIXIAN) Name Of Registered Owner

S8403429J NRIC No

SEBESTIAN1@HOTMAIL.COM Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-98229926 Mobile Phone No OTHERS-98229926 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

BMW Manufacturer

318I 2.0 AT D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D SR DRL Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PTE HIRE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

REPORTING ONLY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5100105552

Cover Note Number

24/04/18 - 23/04/19

Driver

AW WEE HIANG (OU WEIXIAN) Name of Driver

S8403429J NRIC No 27/01/1984 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 27/08/2002 Date Of Driving Pass

16 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-98229926 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-98229926 Contact Number

SEBESTIAN1@HOTMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

BLK 740 WOODLANDS CIRCLE #12-417

Postcode

730740

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: MELINA LEONI SISWANTO

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**Details of Witness 1** 

Name

MELINA LEONI SISWANTO

Phone Number

97433092/81177201

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLT202L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

TAN MENG KHAI, IVAN

NRIC/Passport Number

S7319775I

Contact Number

97496004

Address

Page 2 of 16

#### Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE NO .: STZROISA INSURER HTUG DATE & TIME: 1211(19 3 this

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"; the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (ii) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) corrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes"
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detector, investigation and management in present and all future claims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud. regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Policygolder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the palicyholder)

Date & Time:

CYS) 00 (243) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No.

I, Melina Leoni Siswanto, Paspport. A3606083.

I/m the passenger of Grab Car SJZ 8015 A

I was in the car when the accident happen.

It was turning out from low am mall.

It was turning out from low am mall.

We are in the main Poad inside the yellow box.

We are in the main Poad inside the yellow box.

Washy for traffic to clear from the left ade.

Their sucldealy the car just dash out infrent of the service road and hit us.

thanks & Regards

melina lemi S. (+65 9743 3092/ +62 81177 2011)

# SEAH MOTOR TRADING CO. LLP

NO. 60 JALAN LAM HUAT #07-60 CARROS CENTRE

SINGAPORE 737869

Tel No.: 63650428 Fax No.: 63678421

E-Mail: seahmotor@gmail.com Buss. Reg. No.: T18LL1376C

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

AIG BUILDING

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64193000 Fax No.: 64153723

Estimate: ES000275

Date : 17/01/2019

Vehicle Num. : SJZ8015A Make/Model : BMW 318i

Chassis/Eng#: WBAPF72010A794288

Accident Date: 17/01/2019

Claim No.:

Reference: Y19JAN/SJZ8015A/TP1

Policy No.: 5100105552

S/N	Quantity	Particular	Unit F	Price Amount S\$
		LIST ITEMS:		
1.	1	FRONT BUMPER / III		70/ 939.20
	1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER		38.95
3.	1	HEADLAMP RH		980.25 /
	1	THORT TEMPERATION		664.60/
j,	1	FRONT BONNET / (1) FRONT BONNET INSULATOR X		1,249.30/
i	1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR		138.30X
<i>'</i> .	1	ERONT FOG LAMP PH V ////	P	248.60×
3.	1	FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET RH		73.75 /
	1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	00	575.30
0.	1 TOP	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH / []T		19.00 /
1.	1	FRONT BONNET LOGO / /		71.25 /
2.	1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD RH / 7/1	11775 115	113.05 /
3.	1 LOWER	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH X ///	4535.45 - 10% 4081.90	20.00 X
			_ 10%	
		List Total S\$ :	11081 90	5,131.55
			4001-1	
		LABOUR:	~	
		TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS A	ASSY,	130.00 🕜
		TO FACILITATE REPAIRS. TO FOCUS HEAD	LAMPS	
		TO APPLY TUFT COAT TO THE DAMAGED I	PARTS	150.00 36
		TO KNOCKOUT FRONT DAMAGE/FRONT B	UMPER/BRACKET AND	850.00 <i>50</i>
		SUPPORT PANEL, TO STRAIGHTEN/ALIGN		
		TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING FRONT D	AMAGED AND REPLACED	800.00 60
		PARTS		00
		Labour Total S\$ :		1,930.00
ingDo	llars : Seven Thou	sand Sixty-One & Cents Fifty-Five Only		116.
			E. & O.E. Total S	5: 7,061.55

for SEAH MOTOR TRADING CO. LLP

CP 52 FED P

Samuel Seah

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

P- 4081-90

L - 1160 5241.90

LIS- 4193.52

= 4290

5 repair days

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case 1	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj :	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	18 Jan 2019 Edit Reg		21 Jan 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,200.00 Edit Estimates	4	,200.00 ew Rpt		Pending for Report  Cancel Ca	*/
м	lain	R	eference	Claim D	etails		Docume	nts	Show All
CLAIM SUE	FOLDER DE	ETAILS				Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	TAN MEN	G KHAI IVAN,	D: S7319775I						
Main Claimant:	AW WEE	HIANG (OU WEI	XIAN)						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SJZ8015A Date of Loss: 17/01/2019 00:00 - :59 [96 Months and 20 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr					e (Man Yr)]			
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 308	3340790SG		Policy, Note I	Cover	1700065507 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 17/10/2018 - 16/10/2019			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLT202L			Policy (Clain					
				Exces	31				
Repairer:	Seah Mot	or Trading Co (K	(ranji) Blk 2 Kranji	Loop #01-06, 739	38 Krai	nji - Tel: 636	5 0428		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia WZ.Tan@a		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000	[Handled b	y Tan, Bennie	-WZ - 6419 1718	] Bennie-
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [Hand	ed by C	HEN TSUE	YEE] [Final	Rpt due 30/0	1/2019]
ASSOCIATI	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						/iew All   Comp	ose Case Mail
AIG_SG (	22/01/2019)	: TP GIA REPOR	Г						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	SKS⊟			,	View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed O	n Created	On Done

### Claim Documents

\*SJZ8015A (3083340790SG)

[SLT202L]

TP

AW WEE HIANG (OU WEIXIAN)

Jan 17 2019 12:00AM

[TAN MENG KHAI IVAN]

Seah Motor Trading Co

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	22/01/19 13:35	Accident Statement From:OD - Reg. No: SLT202L, Claimant: TAN MENG KHAI IVAN	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	22/01/19 10:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	22/01/19 10:23	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
20	22/01/19 10:23	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
21	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
22	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
23	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
24	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
25	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
26	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
27	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
28	22/01/19 10:24	Dismantled Parts	Ð	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG19001294/ESD3E2

Date:

20/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700065507

Claimant Vehicle SJZ8015A

Insured Vehicle No:

SLT202L

No: Date of Loss:

17/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3083340790SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SJZ8015A

Make & Model:

BMW 318I, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

A7861862N46B20BZ

Reg. Date: Colour:

28/12/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Chassis No:

WBAPF72010A794288

Silver

Odometer:

65083 km

**Engine Capacity:** 

1995 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size:

225/40 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

225/40 R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,131.55	4,081.90	1,049.65	20.45
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,930.00	1,160.00	770.00	39.90
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,061.55	5,241.90	1,819.65	25.77
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,200.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	7,061.55	4,200.00	2,861.55	40.52

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/01/2019

Date Inspected:

21/01/2019

Inspected At:

Seah Motor Trading Co (Kranji)

Blk 2 Kranji Loop #01-06

Singapore 739538

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager: Hiew May Fung

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen ... 20/8/2019

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

Recommended	l Part	S
-------------	--------	---

Qty Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 *FRONT BUMPER	Broken	939.20 F	*750.00 FL
1 *FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	Missing	38.95 F	*38.95 FL
1 *HEADLAMP RH	Broken	980.25 F	*980.25 FL
1 *FRONT FENDER RH	Dented	664.60 F	*664.60 FL
1 *FRONT BONNET	Dented	1,249.30 F	*1,249.30 FL
1 *FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	Not Necessary	138.30 F	*-FL
1 *FRONT FOG LAMP RH	Not Necessary	248.60 F	*- FL
1 *FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET RH	Broken	73.75 F	*73.75 FL
1 *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Dented	575.30 F	*575.30 FL
1 *TOP FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH	Bent	19.00 F	*19.00 FL
1 *FRONT BONNET LOGO	Necessary	71.25 F	*71.25 FL
1 *FRONT FENDER SHIELD RH	Torn	113.05 F	*113.05 FL
1 *LOWER FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH	Not Necessary	20.00 F	*- FL
nchise part. L=ListItemDisc.	Cub Tatal (CC)	E 424 EE	4 E2E 4E
	Sub Total (S\$)	5,131.55	4,535.45
- List Item Discount on L It	tems 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	453.55
	Total Parts (S\$)	5,131.55	4,081.90
	Poport was unsubmitted during	Total Parts (S\$)	

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS ASSY, TO FACILITATE REPAIRS. TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS	New	130.00	30.00
TO APPLY TUFT COAT TO THE DAMAGED PARTS	New	150.00	30.00
TO KNOCKOUT FRONT DAMAGE / FRONT BUMPER / BRACKET AND SUPPORT PANEL, TO STRAIGHTEN / ALIGN FRONT REPLACED PARTS	New	850.00	500.00
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING FRONT DAMAGED AND REPLACED PARTS	New	800.00	600.00
Gross Labor	ir Cost (S\$)	1,930.00	1,160.00
	TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS ASSY, TO FACILITATE REPAIRS. TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS TO APPLY TUFT COAT TO THE DAMAGED PARTS TO KNOCKOUT FRONT DAMAGE / FRONT BUMPER / BRACKET AND SUPPORT PANEL, TO STRAIGHTEN / ALIGN FRONT REPLACED PARTS TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING FRONT DAMAGED AND REPLACED PARTS	TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS ASSY, TO New FACILITATE REPAIRS. TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS TO APPLY TUFT COAT TO THE DAMAGED PARTS New TO KNOCKOUT FRONT DAMAGE / FRONT BUMPER / New BRACKET AND SUPPORT PANEL, TO STRAIGHTEN / ALIGN FRONT REPLACED PARTS TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING FRONT DAMAGED AND New	TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS ASSY, TO New 130.00 FACILITATE REPAIRS. TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS TO APPLY TUFT COAT TO THE DAMAGED PARTS New 150.00 TO KNOCKOUT FRONT DAMAGE / FRONT BUMPER / New 850.00 BRACKET AND SUPPORT PANEL, TO STRAIGHTEN / ALIGN FRONT REPLACED PARTS TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING FRONT DAMAGED AND New 800.00 REPLACED PARTS

< END OF ESTIMATES >